(1) Assuming all the outstanding ESOS Options as at the LPD are fully exercised at the respective
exercise prices as set out below and after taking into consideration the transfer of the option reserve
of approximately RM143.41 million to share capital arising from the exercise of the outstanding
ESOS Options:

Exercise price No. of outstanding ESOS Options Amount
RM RM

2.53 5,668,400 14,341,052
2.55 92,849,800 236,766,990
3.35 15,882,000 53,204,700
3.94 14,632,000 57,650,080
4.31 9,932,000 42,806,920
5.03 13,180,500 66,297,915
7.29 6,114,000 44,571,060
Total 158,258,700 515,638,717

(2) The Bonus Shares will be issued as fully paid, at no consideration and without capitalisation of the
Company’s reserves.

5

6

4.2 NA, NA per Share and gearing

For illustrative purposes, based on the latest audited consolidated financial statements
of the Company as at 31 July 2024, the pro forma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue
of Shares on the consolidated NA, NA per Share and gearing of the Company are set
out below:

Minimum Scenario:

I II

Audited as at 31
July 2024

After adjustments
for subsequent

events up to the
LPD(1)

After I and the
Proposed Bonus

Issue of Shares
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Share capital 4,508,205 4,770,283 4,770,283
Reserves 6,856,944 6,846,865 6,846,565(2)

Equity attributable to
owners of the
Company/NA

11,365,149 11,617,148 11,616,848

Non-controlling interests 156,931 156,931 156,931
Total equity 11,522,080 11,774,079 11,773,779

No. of Shares in issue
('000)

2,775,303 2,820,686 5,641,373

NA per Share(3) (RM) 4.10 4.12 2.06

Net debt(4) ('000) 4,444,025 4,444,025 4,444,025

Gearing ratio(5) (times) 0.39 0.38 0.38

Notes:

(1) After adjusting for the following subsequent events up to the LPD:

(a) issuance of 27,667,776 new Gamuda Shares at an issue price of RM7.14 per new
Gamuda Share pursuant to its DRP;

(b) exercise of the following ESOS Options from 1 August 2024 up to the LPD at the
respective exercise prices and after taking into consideration the transfer of the option
reserve of approximately RM10.08 million to share capital arising from the exercise of
the ESOS Options as set out below:

Exercise price No. of ESOS Options exercised Amount
RM RM

2.53 53,200 134,596
2.55 9,548,900 24,349,695